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Visa Fee for Different Categories/ Nationalities

Annexure - 1

General rates of Visa Fee to be charged in UAE Dirhams

Tourist Visa (T)

Business Visa (B)

Entry Visas (X)

Employment (E) &
Project (P) Visas

Student Visas (S)

Medical Visas (MED-1) &
Medical Attendant Visas (MED-2)

Conference/ Seminars Visas ( C)

JOURNALIST VISAS (J)

RESEARCH VISAS (R)

MISSIONARY VISAS (M)

MOUNTAINEERING VISAS (MX)

Intern Visas (1)

Film Visas (F)

Transit Visas

Type of Visa
Upto 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Upto 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Upto 6 months/ Single or Multiple Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry

Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years,
whichever is less/Multiple Entry

Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry

Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM’s approval)
Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry
Up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
Up to 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry

(Maximum duration of the visa will be 1 year

Up to 15 days/ Single or Double Entry

countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 2

Total
370.00
735.00
445.00
920.00
295.00
445.00
735.00
445.00
735.00
1105.00

295.00
295.00
445.00

295.00

295.00
295.00
445.00
735.00
295.00
445.00
735.00
295.00
445.00

295.00

445.00

75.00

*Note 1 - Owing to bilateral arrangements, there will be different Business Visa fee for 12 specified

**Note 2- Owing to bilateral arrangements, there will be different Employment Visa Fee for 10 specified
countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 3.

categories of visas for 14 specified countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 4

***Note 3- Owing to bilateral arrangements/agreements, there will be different visa fee for certain
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Annexure -2

Business Visa Fee to be charged in UAE Dirhams from nationals of the following countries on Reciprocal basis

Country Name

Australlia

Czech Republic

Ecuador

France

Iran

Ireland

New Zealand

Philippines

Poland

Saudi Arabia

Thailand

UAE.

Type of Business Visa

Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years

Annexure - 3

TOTAL
790.00
1085.00
700.00
995.00
885.00
1175.00
610.00
920.00
1010.00
1305.00
735.00
1030.00
480.00
920.00
810.00
1105.00
535.00
920.00
790.00
1085.00
735.00
1030.00
1525.00
1820.00

Employment visa fees to be charged in UAE Dirhams from nationals of the following countries on reciprocal basis

Country Name

Australia

Canada

Denmark

France

Type of Employment Visa
Up to 6 months
Upto 1 year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months

Upto one year

TOTAL
665.00
810.00

1105.00
555.00
735.00

1105.00
460.00
735.00

1105.00
500.00
735.00
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More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

Iran More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

Ireland More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

Israel More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

New Zealand More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

Thailand More than 01 year upto 5 years
Up to 6 months
Upto one year

U.AE. More than 01 year upto 5 years

Annexure 4:

Special Visa fee Categories to be charged in UAE Dirhams

For nationals of

Country: Type of Visa
Argentina All types of visas
Transit Visa
Japan All other categories of visas irrespective of duration
Tourist Visa
Single Entry

Single Entry - Urgent
Multiple Entry
Multiple Entry - Urgent
Business/ Employment Visa
Transit Visa
Student Visa
Medical/Medical Attendant (up to 6 months Multiple Entry)
All other types of visas
Up to 6 months
Up to 6 months (in Emergency)
Upto 1 year
Up to 1 year (in Emergency)
Mozambique Upto 5 years

up to 5 years (in Emergency)

Nigeria All type of visas irrespective of duration

Pakistan All types of Visas (Rs. 100)
All types of visas
Russia Single Entry

1105.00
865.00
1010.00
1305.00
590.00
735.00
1105.00
3675.00
3820.00
4115.00
535.00
735.00
1105.00
590.00
735.00
1105.00
1380.00
1525.00
1820.00

TOTAL
0 (Gratis)
5.00
30.00

295.00
555.00
810.00
1105.00
0 (Gratis)
75.00
295.00
300.00

810.00
1105.00
1105.00
1105.00
1105.00

1105.00

920.00

8.00

150.00



Double Entry 335.00

Multiple Entry 445.00
Seychelles All types of visas (except Employment/ Work Visas which is General Visa Fee) 0 (Gratis)
Tourist Visa/Multiple Entry/upto 6 months 95.00
Singapore For All other types of visas, General visa fee will be applicable.
Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) 40.00
Tourist Visa
30 Days (Double Entry) 60.00
90 days (single Entry) 60.00
90 days (Double Entry) 95.00
6 months (Double/Multiple Entry) 95.00
Entry Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 95.00
Business Visa
30 Days (Multiple Entry) 95.00
90 days (single Entry) 100.00
90 days (Multiple Entry) 150.00
6 months (Multiple Entry) 295.00
1 year (Multiple Entry) 295.00
5 years (Multiple Entry) 445.00
Employment Visa 1 year (Multiple Entry) 580.00
Student visa (For institutions covered by bilateral Agreement)
1 year 160.00
More than one year 300.00
Sri Lanka Student visa (For institutions not covered by bilateral Agreement) 300.00
Tourist Visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry) 595.00
Tourist Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 1780.00
Business Visa 1 year (Single /Multiple Entry) 890.00
Business Visa 1 to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 2670.00
Entry visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry) 595.00
Entry Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 1780.00
Student Visa up to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 845.00
Medical Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 475.00
Research Visa up to 3 years or duration of course, whichever is less 845.00
Employment Visa up to 6 months 1690.00
Employment visa up to 1 year 1840.00
Employment visa for more than 1 year 2195.00
Transit Visa 325.00
Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee) 790.00
UK All Other Visas Emergency Fee 330.00
Transit Visa for 15 days (Single/double Entry) 315.00
Tourist Visa for up to one year (S/D/M entry) 370.00
Student Visa for less than 5 years (Multiple Entry) 315.00
Business Visa for less than 1 year (S/D/M Entry) 480.00
Ukraine Business Visa for 1 to 5 years (S/D/M Entry 920.00
Employment Visa up to 6 months 445.00
Employment Visa (up to 1 year) 735.00
Employment Visa 2 year to 5 years (S/D/M Entry) 1105.00

All other types of Visas i.e. Entry Visa, Conference Visa, Journalist Visa etc.
Up to 6 months 315.00
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Uruguay

USA

Myanmar

up to 1 year 480.00

1to 5 years (S/D/M Entry) 735.00
Emergency visa fee 315.00

All Types of Visa 0 (Gratis)
Tourist Visa up to 10 years (S/M Entry) 590.00
Business Visa up to 10 years (S/M Entry) 590.00

For other categories of Visas (except tourist & Business visa, Visa application fee of AED 75/- will be
charged in addition to prescribed visa fee.

0 (Gratis without
All Types of Visas ICWF)
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