Visa Fee for Different Categories/ Nationalities

Annexure - 1

General rates of Visa Fee to be charged in UAE Dirhams

Sl	Type of Visa		
		Upto 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry	370.00
1	Tourist Visa (T)	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	735.00
		Upto 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry	445.00
2	Business Visa (B)	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	920.00
		Upto 6 months/ Single or Multiple Entry	295.00
		More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	445.00
3	Entry Visas (X)	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	735.00
		Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry	445.00
	Employment (E) &	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	735.00
4	Project (P) Visas	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	1105.00
5	Student Visas (S)	Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is less/Multiple Entry	295.00
	Medical Visas (MED-1) &	Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry	295.00
6	Medical Attendant Visas (MED-2)	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	445.00
7	Conference/ Seminars Visas (C) Upto 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry		295.00
8	JOURNALIST VISAS (J)	Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM's approval)	295.00
		Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry	295.00
		More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	445.00
9	RESEARCH VISAS (R)	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	735.00
		Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry	295.00
		More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	445.00
10	MISSIONARY VISAS (M)	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	735.00
		Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry	295.00
11	MOUNTAINEERING VISAS (MX)	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	445.00
12	Intern Visas (I)	Up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	295.00
13	Film Visas (F)	Up to 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry (Maximum duration of the visa will be 1 year	445.00
14	Transit Visas	Up to 15 days/ Single or Double Entry	75.00

*Note 1 - Owing to bilateral arrangements, there will be different Business Visa fee for 12 specified countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 2

**Note 2- Owing to bilateral arrangements, there will be different Employment Visa Fee for 10 specified countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 3.

***Note 3- Owing to bilateral arrangements/agreements, there will be different visa fee for certain categories of visas for 14 specified countries at the rates indicated in Annexure - 4

Annexure -2

<u>Business Visa Fee</u> to be charged in UAE Dirhams <u>from nationals of the following countries on Reciprocal basis</u>

S. No	Country Name	Type of Business Visa	TOTAL
		Upto one year	790.00
1	Australlia	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1085.00
		Upto one year	700.00
2	Czech Republic	More than 01 year upto 5 years	995.00
		Upto one year	885.00
3	Ecuador	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1175.00
		Upto one year	610.00
4	France	More than 01 year upto 5 years	920.00
		Upto one year	1010.00
5	Iran	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1305.00
		Upto one year	735.00
6	Ireland	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1030.00
		Upto one year	480.00
7	New Zealand	More than 01 year upto 5 years	920.00
		Upto one year	810.00
8	Philippines	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Upto one year	535.00
9	Poland	More than 01 year upto 5 years	920.00
		Upto one year	790.00
10	Saudi Arabia	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1085.00
		Upto one year	735.00
11	Thailand	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1030.00
		Upto one year	1525.00
12	U.A.E.	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1820.00

Annexure	_	1

$\underline{Employment\ visa\ fees\ }to\ be\ charged\ in\ UAE\ Dirhams\ \underline{from\ nationals\ of\ the\ following\ countries\ on\ reciprocal\ basis}$

S No.	Country Name	Type of Employment Visa	TOTAL
		Up to 6 months	665.00
		Up to 1 year	810.00
1	Australia	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	555.00
		Upto one year	735.00
2	Canada	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	460.00
		Upto one year	735.00
3	Denmark	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	500.00
4	France	Upto one year	735.00

		More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		7 1 7	
		Up to 6 months	865.00
		Upto one year	1010.00
5	Iran	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1305.00
		Up to 6 months	590.00
		Upto one year	735.00
6	Ireland	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	3675.00
		Upto one year	3820.00
7	Israel	More than 01 year upto 5 years	4115.00
		Up to 6 months	535.00
		Upto one year	735.00
8	New Zealand	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	590.00
		Upto one year	735.00
9	Thailand	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1105.00
		Up to 6 months	1380.00
		Upto one year	1525.00
10	U.A.E.	More than 01 year upto 5 years	1820.00

Annexure 4:

Special Visa fee Categories to be charged in UAE Dirhams

S No.	For nationals of Country:	Type of Visa	TOTAL
1	Argentina	All types of visas	0 (Gratis)
		Transit Visa	5.00
2	Japan	All other categories of visas irrespective of duration	30.00
		Tourist Visa	
		Single Entry	295.00
		Single Entry - Urgent	555.00
		Multiple Entry	810.00
		Multiple Entry - Urgent	1105.00
		Business/ Employment Visa	0 (Gratis)
		Transit Visa	75.00
		Student Visa	295.00
		Medical/Medical Attendant (up to 6 months Multiple Entry)	300.00
		All other types of visas	
		Up to 6 months	810.00
		Up to 6 months (in Emergency)	1105.00
		Up to 1 year	1105.00
		Up to 1 year (in Emergency)	1105.00
3	Mozambique	Up to 5 years	1105.00
		up to 5 years (in Emergency)	1105.00
4	Nigeria	All type of visas irrespective of duration	920.00
	Į.	71 1	
5	Pakistan	All types of Visas (Rs. 100)	8.00
		All types of visas	
6	Russia	Single Entry	150.00

		Double Entry	335.00
		Multiple Entry	445.00
,	Seychelles	All types of visas (except Employment/ Work Visas which is General Visa Fee)	0 (Gratis)
	21,111111	Tourist Visa/Multiple Entry/upto 6 months	95.00
3	Singapore	For All other types of visas, General visa fee will be applicable	
	28F	Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry)	40.00
		Tourist Visa	
		30 Days (Double Entry)	60.00
		90 days (single Entry)	60.00
		90 days (Double Entry)	95.00
		6 months (Double/Multiple Entry)	95.00
		Entry Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)	95.00
		Business Visa	
		30 Days (Multiple Entry)	95.00
		90 days (single Entry)	100.00
		90 days (Multiple Entry)	150.00
		6 months (Multiple Entry)	295.00
		1 year (Multiple Entry)	295.00
		5 years (Multiple Entry)	445.00
		Employment Visa 1 year (Multiple Entry)	580.00
		Student visa (For institutions covered by bilateral Agreement)	
		1 year	160.00
		More than one year	300.00
	Sri Lanka	Student visa (For institutions not covered by bilateral Agreement)	300.00
		Tourist Visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)	595.00
		Tourist Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	1780.00
		Business Visa 1 year (Single /Multiple Entry)	890.00
ĺ		Business Visa 1 to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	2670.00
		Entry visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)	595.00
		Entry Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	1780.00
		Student Visa up to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	845.00
		Medical Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)	475.00
		Research Visa up to 3 years or duration of course, whichever is less	845.00
		Employment Visa up to 6 months	1690.00
		Employment visa up to 1 year	1840.00
		Employment visa for more than 1 year	2195.00
		Transit Visa	325.00
		Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee)	790.00
)	UK	All Other Visas Emergency Fee	330.00
		Transit Visa for 15 days (Single/double Entry)	315.00
İ		Tourist Visa for up to one year (S/D/M entry)	370.00
	Ulania	Student Visa for less than 5 years (Multiple Entry)	315.00
		Business Visa for less than 1 year (S/D/M Entry)	480.00
		Business Visa for 1 to 5 years (S/D/M Entry	920.00
	Ukraine	Employment Visa up to 6 months	445.00
		Employment Visa (up to 1 year)	735.00
		Employment Visa 2 year to 5 years (S/D/M Entry)	1105.00
		All other types of Visas i.e. Entry Visa, Conference Visa, Journalist V	724_

14	Myanmar	All Types of Visas	0 (Gratis without ICWF)
13	For other categories of Visas (except tourist & Business visa, Visa application fee of AED 75 charged in addition to prescribed visa fee.		of AED 75/- will be
	USA	Business Visa up to 10 years (S/M Entry)	590.00
		Tourist Visa up to 10 years (S/M Entry)	590.00
12	Uruguay	All Types of Visa	0 (Gratis)
		Emergency visa fee	315.00
		1 to 5 years (S/D/M Entry)	735.00
		up to 1 year	480.00